

Fire Permit and Service Fees

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 10, 2024

PLAN REVIEW FEES		
Plan Review Not Associated with a Building, Minimum 1 Hour	185.00	
Plan Review When Associated with a Building Permit	the building fee	
Other (Minimum 1 Hour*)		
*Or the total hourly cost incurred by the city, whichever is greatest. The actual cost shall include wages, benefits, overhead, supervision, supplies and equipment of the employees involved.		
INSPECTION FEES		
Inspection (1-hour minimum)	185.00	
Reinspection – Work concealed without inspection or work not ready at the time of inspectanged a reinspection fee.	ction will be	
1 st Reinspection		
2 nd Reinspection +		
·	370.00	
Inspection, Overtime – Weekday Call Back (2-hour Minimum Charge at 185.00 per hour)	555.00	
Inspection, Overtime – Weekend/Holiday (4-hour Minimum Charge at 185.00 per hour)	370.00	
2V the normit fee		
Civil Penalty for Operating Without a Required Permit per day, LMC 9.0	plus 100.00 1.100	
per day, LMC 9.0	•	
per day, LMC 9.0	1.100	
Fire Code Violation 1,00	1.100 0.00 per day	
Fire Code Violation 1,00 PERMIT FEES Alternative Automatic Fire Extinguishing Systems Fire Alarm System, 5 or less devices, communicator (Flat Fee)	1.100 0.00 per day 536.00	
Fire Code Violation 1,00 PERMIT FEES Alternative Automatic Fire Extinguishing Systems	1.100 0.00 per day 536.00	
Fire Code Violation 1,00 PERMIT FEES Alternative Automatic Fire Extinguishing Systems Fire Alarm System, 5 or less devices, communicator (Flat Fee) Fire Alarm System, New and Greater than 25 devices, (Flat Fee) Fire Alarm System, Additional Devices Over 25	1.100 0.00 per day 536.00 298.00 991.00 8.00	
Fire Code Violation 1,00 PERMIT FEES Alternative Automatic Fire Extinguishing Systems Fire Alarm System, 5 or less devices, communicator (Flat Fee) Fire Alarm System, New and Greater than 25 devices, (Flat Fee) Fire Alarm System, Additional Devices Over 25 Fire Sprinkler Systems, NFPA 13-D (One/Two Family and Townhomes)	1.100 0.00 per day 536.00 298.00 991.00 8.00	
Fire Code Violation 1,00 PERMIT FEES Alternative Automatic Fire Extinguishing Systems Fire Alarm System, 5 or less devices, communicator (Flat Fee) Fire Alarm System, New and Greater than 25 devices, (Flat Fee) Fire Alarm System, Additional Devices Over 25	1.100 0.00 per day 536.00 298.00 991.00 8.00 214.00	
Fire Code Violation 1,00 PERMIT FEES Alternative Automatic Fire Extinguishing Systems Fire Alarm System, 5 or less devices, communicator (Flat Fee) Fire Alarm System, New and Greater than 25 devices, (Flat Fee) Fire Alarm System, Additional Devices Over 25 Fire Sprinkler Systems, NFPA 13-D (One/Two Family and Townhomes) Fire Sprinkler Systems, NFPA 13 or 13R, Tenant Improvements,	1.100 0.00 per day 536.00 298.00 991.00 8.00 214.00 298.00	
Fire Code Violation 1,00 PERMIT FEES Alternative Automatic Fire Extinguishing Systems Fire Alarm System, 5 or less devices, communicator (Flat Fee) Fire Alarm System, New and Greater than 25 devices, (Flat Fee) Fire Alarm System, Additional Devices Over 25 Fire Sprinkler Systems, NFPA 13-D (One/Two Family and Townhomes) Fire Sprinkler Systems, NFPA 13 or 13R, Tenant Improvements, 5 or Less Heads (Flat Fee) Fire Sprinkler Systems, New and Greater than 6 Head	1.100 0.00 per day 536.00 298.00 991.00 8.00 · 214.00 298.00 905.00	
Fire Code Violation 1,00 PERMIT FEES Alternative Automatic Fire Extinguishing Systems Fire Alarm System, 5 or less devices, communicator (Flat Fee) Fire Alarm System, New and Greater than 25 devices, (Flat Fee) Fire Alarm System, Additional Devices Over 25 Fire Sprinkler Systems, NFPA 13-D (One/Two Family and Townhomes) Fire Sprinkler Systems, NFPA 13 or 13R, Tenant Improvements, 5 or Less Heads (Flat Fee) Fire Sprinkler Systems, New and Greater than 6 Head Modifications (Base Fee)	1.100 0.00 per day 536.00 298.00 991.00 8.00 214.00 298.00 905.00 8.00	
Fire Code Violation 1,00 PERMIT FEES Alternative Automatic Fire Extinguishing Systems Fire Alarm System, 5 or less devices, communicator (Flat Fee) Fire Alarm System, New and Greater than 25 devices, (Flat Fee) Fire Alarm System, Additional Devices Over 25 Fire Sprinkler Systems, NFPA 13-D (One/Two Family and Townhomes) Fire Sprinkler Systems, NFPA 13 or 13R, Tenant Improvements, 5 or Less Heads (Flat Fee) Fire Sprinkler Systems, New and Greater than 6 Head Modifications (Base Fee) Sprinkler Head (Per Unit)	1.100 0.00 per day 536.00 298.00 991.00 8.00 214.00 298.00 905.00 8.00 536.00	
Fire Code Violation 1,00 PERMIT FEES Alternative Automatic Fire Extinguishing Systems Fire Alarm System, 5 or less devices, communicator (Flat Fee) Fire Alarm System, New and Greater than 25 devices, (Flat Fee) Fire Alarm System, Additional Devices Over 25 Fire Sprinkler Systems, NFPA 13-D (One/Two Family and Townhomes) Fire Sprinkler Systems, NFPA 13 or 13R, Tenant Improvements, 5 or Less Heads (Flat Fee) Fire Sprinkler Systems, New and Greater than 6 Head Modifications (Base Fee) Sprinkler Head (Per Unit)	1.100 0.00 per day 536.00 298.00 991.00 8.00 214.00 298.00 905.00 8.00 536.00 571.00	



Fire Permit and Service Fees

2

OPERATIONAL PERMITS	370.00
SERVICE AND OTHER CHARGES	
Appeal, Hearing Examiner (Deposit)	1,500.00
Preventable Alarms, After 3 Alarms Within 180 Days	1,000.00

Technology Fee

In addition to any other fee or charge required by the City, every person paying any fee or charge shall pay a technology fee to the City. See Ordinance No. 3307, Section 3.104.230

• 2.5 percent (2.5%) of fees or charges